31-92	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Pages No. Client ####
REC	Docket No. Client.####
	02114492 documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): List Inventor(s) alphabetically Last, First Middle Ham, Se II	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Northpole Limited
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ⊠ no	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: Unit 901, Tower 2, Silvercord, 30 Canton Road City Tsim Sha Tsui, Koowloon State Hong Kong Zip
Other Execution Date: May 22, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ⊠ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: DEVICE FOR JOINTING POLES OF TENT If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example of the property of the pr	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed: Albert L. Schmeiser Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP 18 East University Drive, #101 Mesa, Arizona 85201	7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$_40.00 ■ Enclosed ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account □ Total fee due ■ Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees 8. Deposit account number:
Statement and signature	

Attorney Docket No.:

HONG-0597

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Se Il Ham, City of Inchun-city and Country of Republic of Korea, have invented certain improvements in a:

DEVICE FOR JOINTING POLES OF TENT

and executed, respective	vely, a United States pa	tent application therefor	ron <u>May</u>
<u>22</u> , 2002.			

And whereas, Northpole Limited, a corporation of Hong Kong, having a place of business at Unit 901, Tower 2, Silvercord, 30 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Koowloon, Hong Kong, (hereinafter called Northpole), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Northpole, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Northpole, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Northpole may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Northpole.

at Seoul , Korea Hamseil Signature
OII May 22 , 2002 (Se - II Ham) Inventor
First Name Middle Last Name

PATENT RECORDED: 05/31/2002 REEL: 012954 FRAME: 0064